AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					1. CONTRACT ID CODE K		PAGE 1 OF 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJ		5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)	
P00001		See Blk. 16C	See Block 14				
6. ISSUED BY CODE		SPE300	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		CODE	SPE300
700 ROBBINS PHILADELPHI USA Initiator: Chari	TE OF SUBSISTENCE AVENUE IA PA 18111-5096	DLA TROOP SUPPOI DIRECTORATE OF S 700 ROBBINS AVENU PHILADELPHIA PA 1 USA	UBS JE				
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>	(X)	9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITA	ATION NO.
GARGIULO, FRANK M & SON INC DBA GARGUILO PRODUCE 535 SWEETLAND AVE HILLSIDE NJ 07205-1754 USA					9B. DATED (SEE 10A. MODIFICAT SPE300-2: 10B. DATED (SE	TION OF CONT 2-D-P381	RACT/ORDER NO.
CODE 1KZ6	96 FA	CILITY CODE				2022 AUG	25
Maria History		ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SOL	ICE	TATIONS		
·	a numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in						t extended.
amendment you amendment, an		auch change may be made by the specified. ired) APPLIES ONLY TO MCES THE CONTRACT/OF	DDIFICATIONS OF CO	NTI	RACTS/ORDE	RS,	he solicitation and this
STEUN UNE	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR	DER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC	T THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHA				
×	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I FAR 52.212-4 (c)		T TO AUTHORITY OF:				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	d authority)		70.757			
E. IMPORT	ANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this	document and return _		1 copie	s to the issu	uing office.
See Con	itinuation Sheet vided herein, all terms and conditions of the do	ocument referenced in Item 9A		ed, re CON	emains unchanged TRACTING OFFIC	and in full force	
15B CONTINA	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF ALBRIGHT.LEAH.L.12840	AME	RICA	TLEAH L 1284044998	16C, DATE SIGNED
1/8	Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 12/09/12			ontracting Officer)		12/9/2022

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUATION SHE	==	ı
------------------	----	---

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: SPE300-22-D-P381 / P00001

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

1. Pursuant to section X. B. of the Statement of Work, Adding Customers outside the Contract's Geographic Distribution Region/Zone, as incorporated into the contract, the customers listed in Attachment 1 of this modification will be added to contract SPE300-22-D-P381. For ordering purposes only, the customers in Attachment 1 (Troops and Schools) will be added to administrative catalog numbers for Virginia region SPE300-23-D-PA12 (replacing SPE300-22-D-PA21) and SPE300-23-D-SA03 (replacing SPE300-22-D-SA89). For the Ohio region SPE300-23-D-SA02 (replacing SPE300-D-S728).

Ordering for SPE300-23-D-PAI2 will commence on December 18, 2022, with deliveries starting on December 20, 2022. Ordering for SPE300-23-D-SA03 and SPE300-23-D-SA02 will commence the week of December 18, 2022, with deliveries starting the week of December 25, 2022.

- 2. Frank Gargiulo & Son, Inc., will continue to service the customers listed in Attachment 1 until DLA Troop Support awards and fully implements a new contract for the zone that covers the customers listed in Attachment 1.
- 3. The distribution fee for SPE300-23-D-SA02 (Ohio Schools) is _____ The distribution fee for SPE300-23-D-SA03 (Virgina Schools) is _____ and the distribution fee for SPE300-23-D-PA12 (Virginia Troops) is S
- 4. In accordance with FAR 52.215-6:
 52.215-06 PLACE OF PERFORMANCE (OCT 1997) FAR (a) The offeror or respondent, in the performance of any contract resulting from this solicitation, [X] intends, [] does not intend [check applicable block] to use one or more plants or facilities located at a different address from the address of the offeror or respondent as indicated in this proposal or response to request for information. (b) If the offeror or respondent checks "intends" in paragraph (a) of this provision, it shall insert in the following spaces the required information Place of Performance (Street Address, City, State, County, ZIP Code)

Produce Source Partners, Inc. 13167 Telecourt Rd. Ashland, VA 23005

Premier ProduceOne, Inc. (Columbus) 2110 Cloverleaf Street E. Columbus, OH 43232

(Cleveland) 4500 Willow Pkwy Cleveland, OH 44125

Name and Address of Owner and Operator of the Plant or Facility if Other than Offeror or Respondent

(End of Provision)

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: SPE300-22-D-P381 / P00001	PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES
achments		
of Attachments		
Description	File Name	
ACH_Customer_List_V Attach	nment 1 - Locations - tomer VA - OH.xlsx	